## County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding Commissioner
Ike Skelton

Office of the CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

1st District Commissioner
James Gohagan

2<sup>nd</sup> District Commissioner
Don Williams

**Commission Clerk** Rowland Todd

## ---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids for services related to the 2023 NVRA Canvass of Voters. The contractor will provide software, design and address management services, imaging, bar coding and mailing of various documents. For complete bid specifications, contact the County Clerk's Office at 573-317-3890.

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 AM on October 12, 2023. One (1) original and four (4) copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd-Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "231012 NVRA BID"

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive informalities and minor irregularities in bids submitted, and to accept any portion of or all items proposed if deemed in the best interest of the County to do so.

**Camden County Commission**